R-322-2020

Origi x
r\fv‘llgmal R-007-20217

ORDER

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

CONTRACT #

Contract Modification:

May 27, 202

C-007-2017

PROJECT: Ashwood Townhouses of Laredo Association, Inc. Bioretention Project

Onglnal Contract Amount

TO: Ashwood Townhouses of Laredo Association, Inc

$16,170.00

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%

Existing Contract Amount

et (increase/rease) in Contract Amount (rm following pages)

. 516 1?0 00

Percent Change of This Contract Modification

e A e e e pt Yy T S A L e Rl

$16.170. DU

Original Contract Amount

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$78.96
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 0%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order %16,091.04
Recommended b 7- m — (Proj. Engr.) Date_é_ﬁ/;l_.o

Accepted by

(Consultant)

Accepted by

(Contractor)

Approved b

(Director)

Approved by 7 WV au) \i

(Commissicner)

Approved by

(Mayor or CAO)

Date

pate (2.2
Date & ~/2- 70

Date @ZE@Z@ZO
Date “ldé 20




Page 3 of 3

Ashwood Townhouses of Laredo
PROJECT: Association, Inc
T F
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. H007-2017
CHANGE ORDER: 1

—

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant came in under budget

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___ Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _X_Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

%MJ%J 1|16 [ge0e

Mayor Date’




